NH000006027

(Requestor's Name)				
(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
	_			
PICK-UP	MAIT	MAIL		
(Business Entity Name)				
·	•	•		
(Document Number)				
(DC	cament Namber)			
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status		
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:			
<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			



WN- 32165



900208685029

06/10/11--01007--011 **87.50



N 06/23/11

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Caxambas Republican Club of Southwest Florida, Inc.

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX) Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for : \$78.75 **,1\$8**7.50 \$70.00 \$78.75 Filing Fee Filing Fee & Filing Fee Filing Fee, Certificate of & Certified Copy Certified Copy Status & Certificate ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED FROM: Litha S. Berger Name (Printed or typed) 1648 Windmill Avenue Address Marco Island, Florida 34145 City, State & Zip 954-594-4990 1083 NDGollie Fell phone#8882er

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

lithasberger@gmail.com



RECEIVED 11 JUN 21 PH 4: 53

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE WASHINGTON OF CORF CORF CORF CORF

June 13, 2011

LITHA S. BERGER 1648 WINDMALL AVENUE MARCOS ISLAND, FL 34145

SUBJECT: CAXAMBAS REPUBLICAN CLUB OF SOUTHWEST FLORIDA, INC.

Ref. Number: W11000032105

We have received your document for CAXAMBAS REPUBLICAN CLUB OF SOUTHWEST FLORIDA, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Section 617.0202(d), Florida Statutes, requires the manner in which directors are elected or appointed be contained in the articles of incorporation or a statement that the method of election of directors is as stated in the bylaws.

Please complete the address for the "Treasurer" listed.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6949.

Thomas Chang Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 111A00014416

Caxambas Republican Club Of Southwest Florida 1983 N. Collier Blvd. #332 Marco Island, Florida 34145

June 16, 2011

Thomas Chang
Regulatory Specialist II
New Filing Section
Florida Department of State
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: Number: W11000032105

Dear Mr. Chang:

Thank you for your help in putting the necessary documents together for our Club.

I have added the address for the treasurer.

• The Article IV – Manner of Elections – the officers/directors manner of election according to the bylaws: The officers/directors shall be the President, Vice President, Treasurer and Secretary. All members in good standing shall be eligible to be elected as an officer. Officers shall be elected to serve for a term of one (1) year, or until their successors are elected. An officer may serve in the same office for only two (2) consecutive terms. An officer who is elected to fill a vacancy for less than one-half year shall not have that period in office counted as having served a term in office. Officers shall be elected at the Annual Meeting of the members.

Please let me know if there is anything more needed.

Again, thank you for assisting me in getting this done.

Sincerely,

Litha S. Berger

President

11 JUN 21 AM 9: 37

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTIČLE I	NAME Caxambas Republican (Club of Sout	hwest Florida, Inc.
	orporation shall be:		
ARTICLE II	Principal office Principal street address 1083 N. Collier Blvd. #332 Marco Island, Florida 34145		Mailing address, if different is:
ARTICLE III	PURPOSE		
The purpose for varieties in both the Standard varieties in both the Standard varieties in both the Standard varieties in both the purpose for varieties in both the purpose for varieties in	which the corporation is organized is: I group of men and women promoting to the properties and the National political oters. To encourage able and qualified the latest of efficient shall take place at the Annual only one (1) candidate nominated for INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR.	l offices. To particular the director of the d	promote voter registration. To educate is to seek office at all levels of
ARTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR	S Nome and Title	Skin Marriam Vice President
Address:	itle: Litha S. Berger (President) 1648 Windmill Avenue Marco Island, Florida 34145	Address:	1642 Barbados Ct. Marco Island, Florida 34145
Name and T Address:	itle: Jack DeHanas, (Treasurer) 1381 Cutler Ct. Marco Island 19. 34145	Name and Title Address:	e:Karen Hearn, Secretary 991 N. Barfield Avenue, #209 Marco Island, Florida 34145
Name and T Address:	'itle:		e:
A DOMEST DOM		•	
ARTICLE VI The name and Fle Name: Address:	registered agent orida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of Litha S. Berger 1648 Windmill Avenue Marco Island, Florida 34145	the registered age	ent is:
		•	5 2
	INCORPORATOR dress of the Incorporator is:		
Name:	Karen Hearn		
Address:	991 N. Barfield Avenue, #209 Marco Island, Florida 34145		9: 37
Having been nan certificate, I am fa	ned as registered agent to accept service of proces uniliar with and accept the appointment as registere	s for the above d agent and agre	stated corporation at the place designated in this se to act in this capacity
Sitha	Ja Deigur		6-06-11
7	Required Olgnature of Registered Agent		<u>6-06-11</u> Date
I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.			
\ll	Will At Han		6-1-11
	Required Signature of Incorporator		6-6-11 Date